 SAM R30 Summary
 IEEE 802.15.4 Sub-GHz System-in-Package Summary
Datasheet
Introduction
The SAM R30 is a series of Ultra low-power microcontrollers equipped with an IEEE®
802.15.4-2003/2006/2011 compliant RF interface for the sub-1GHz frequency bands such as 780 MHz
(China), 868 MHz (Europe) and 915 MHz (North America). It uses the 32-bit ARM® Cortex®-M0+
processor at max. 48MHz (2.46 CoreMark®/MHz) and offers 256KB of Flash and 40KB of SRAM in both

 SAM R30 Summary
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet Summary DS70005302A-page 6
2. Ordering Information
 ATSAMR  30  E  18  A   -   M  U  T
Product Family
SAMR = SoC Microcontroller with RF
30 = Cortex M0 + CPU, Advanced Feature Set
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 - 85OC Matte Sn Plating
M = QFN
+ DMA + USB
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
2.1 SAM R30E
Table 2-1. SAM R30E
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMR30E18A-MU 256K 32K QFN32 Tray
ATSAMR30E18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN32 Tape & Reel
2.2 SAM R30G
Table 2-2. SAM R30G
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMR30G18A-MU 256K 32K QFN48 Tray
ATSAMR30G18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN48 Tape & Reel
2.3 Device Identification
The DSU - Device Service Unit peripheral provides the Device Selection bits in the Device Identification
register (DID.DEVSEL) in order to identify the device by software. The SAM R30 variants have a reset
value of DID=0x1081drxx, with the LSB identifying the die number ('d'), the die revision ('r') and the